The liabilities of the fund are funded by assets or own funds. The Group aims to maintain a close to
full-funding position at each Balance Sheet date. Future expected contributions are disclosed based on
this principle.

The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis did not change compared
to the prior period.

Particulars  As at 31-3-2021  As at 31-3-2020

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
   -   -

   -
   -

   51.49

   55.58   -   -
   54.59   -   -

   -   48.91
   -   3.91   4.34

   4.23   -   -

Discount rate (1% increase)

Future salary growth (1% increase)

Attrition rate (1% increase)

Impact on Defined benefit obligation

Discount rate (1% decrease)

Future salary growth (1% decrease)

Attrition rate (1% decrease)

Less than a year Between 1 - 2 years Between 2 - 5 years Over 5 years Total

   99.77   116.38   318.61 539.95 1,074.71

1,074.71

   99.77   116.38   318.61   539.95

   93.18   103.01   382.25   617.24 1,195.68

1,195.68

   93.18   103.01   382.25   617.24

Total

31-03-2020
Defined benefit obligation (Gratuity)

Total

Particulars

31-03-2021
Defined benefit obligation (Gratuity)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Rupees in lakhs)

178

S H A N K A R A  B U I L D I N G  P R O D U C T S  L I M I T E D

46 DISCLOSURE ON ACCOUNTING FOR REVENUE FROM CUSTOMERS IN ACCORDANCE
   WITH IND AS 115
Disaggregated revenue information
A Type of goods and service

B Timing of revenue recognition

C Contract Balances

D Revenue recognised in relation to contract liabilities

Particulars For the year ended
31-03-2021

For the year ended
31-03-2020

Particulars For the year ended
31-03-2021

For the year ended
31-03-2020

Particulars

[…]

A reasonably possible changes of 1% in prices of inventory at the reporting date, would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant.

(iii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Group is exposed to interest rate risk since funds are
borrowed at both fixed and floating interest rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow
sensitivity for changes in variable interest rate. The borrowings of the group are principally denominated
in rupees. The risk is managed by the Group by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating
rate borrowings.
The following table provides a break-up of the Group’s fixed and floating rate borrowings:

Sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain
constant.

Particulars
Impact on profit or (loss) Impact on Equity, net of tax

1% increase in prices of Inventory

1% decrease in prices of Inventory
 (310.82) (394.78)   (232.60)   (295.42)

310.82 394.78  232.60
 295.42

As at
31-03-2021

As at
31-03-2020

As at
31-03-2021

As at
31-03-2020

Particulars
Impact on profit or (loss) Impact on Equity, net of tax

As at
31-03-2021

As at
31-03-2020

As at
31-03-2021

As at
31-03-2020

Particulars  As at 31-3-2021  As at 31-3-2020

3,862.32   243.72
11,304.69   23,814.11
15,167.01   24,057.83

15,167.01   24,057.83

-   -

15,167.01   24,057.83

Fixed rate borrowings
Floating rate borrowings
Total borrowings

Total Net borrowings as per Financial Statements

Add: Upfront fees

Total borrowings

   (113.05)   (238.14)   (84.60)   (178.21)

   113.05   238.14   84.60   178.21

100 basis points increase in interest rates

100 basis points decrease in interest rates

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Rupees in lakhs)

187

-----------

  (2) Credit risk management
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in
financial loss to the Group. Credit risk encompasses of both, the direct risk of default and the risk of
deterioration of credit worthiness as well as concentration risks.

Group’s credit risk arises principally from the trade receivables and advances.

Trade receivables
Customer credit risk is managed centrally by each entity in the Group and subject to established policy,